

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NOS.2,3,4 &amp; 5 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9816/2007

SUVARNA VIJAYRAO RASKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA NO.2: (APPLN. FOR SUBSTITUTION OF LRS. OF DECEASED R.NOS.5, 18  
AND 19)IA NO.3: (APPLN. FOR C/DELAY IN FILING THE APPLN. FOR SUBSTITUTION  
OF LRS. OF DECEASED R.NOS.5,18 & 19)

IA NO.4: (APPLN. FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

IA NO.5: (APPLN. FOR CORRECTING THE SURNAME OF R.NO.21)  
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 10/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.G. Solshe,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma ,Adv

Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice on IA Nos.2, 3 and 5, applications for  
substitution and c/delay in filing substitution application as well as  
on application for correcting the surname of Respondent no.21.

(A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master

Court Master