

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9710/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 22/12/2006 in WP No.798/1991 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MADHUKAR SABHA SHIVARKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.  
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek C.Solshe,Adv.  
Mr. C.G. Solshe,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Rajeev B. Masodkar,Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Mr. Keshav Ranjan,Adv.  
Ms. Abha R. Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to take necessary steps for service on the proposed L.R No. 5(a), as it is stated in the Office Report dated 8.10.2012 that he has refused to accept the notice.

He may do the needful within a period of two weeks.

| (KUSUM SYAL)  
| SR.P.A  
|

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)  
| | COURT MASTER  
| |

|