

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos. 2-6 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9816/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 22/12/2006 in WP No.800/1991 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SUVARNA VIJAYRAO RASKAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., c/delay in filing
substitution appln.,deletion of the name of respondent,correcting the name
of Petitioner(s)/Respondent(s),substitution of deceased respondent and
office report)

Date: 23/01/2013 These Applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek C. Solshe,Adv.
Mr. C.G. Solshe,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Mr. Keshav Ranjan,Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application for deletion of L.R. No. 19(a) of
respondent No. 19 from the array of parties is allowed at the risk
of the petitioner.

The application for amendment of name of Respondent No. 21
is allowed.

The petitioner is directed to serve notice to the amended
respondent No. 21.

- 2 -

Since notice on Respondent Nos. 5, 18 and 19 is duly served
through the trial Court no further service is required. In spite
of service of notice on the proposed LRs. of Respondent Nos. 5, 18
and 19 none appears for them.

Application for substitution is allowed.

Amended memo of parties shall be filed within two weeks.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| | (Indu Satija)
| | Court Master

|

