

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9710/2007

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/12/2006
in WP No. 798/1991 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

MADHUKAR SADBHA SHIVARKAR (D) BY LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9816/2007

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 11179/2007

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12473/2007

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 6447/2011

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 6484/2011

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 637-638/2014

(With appln.(s) for bringing on record the additional facts and
Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 639-640/2014

(With Office Report)

Date : 10/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Akhil Sibal, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Saleem Inamdar, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Shivendra Singh, Adv.

Digitally signed by

Sushil Kumar Rakheja

Date: 2014.10.13

Mr. V. K. Sidharthan, Adv.

14:16:37 IST

Reason:

M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co, Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Rajeev B. Masodkar, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

-2-

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Jain, Adv.

Mr. M.L. Patil, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. Charudatta Mahindrakar, Adv.

Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.

Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Keshav Ranjan, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As requested by the parties list the matter on a
non-miscellaneous day i.e. 18th November, 2014.

(CHANDRESH)
SR. P.A.

(VEENA LAKHINA)
COURT MASTER